102068822

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) California Center Bank Name: Wachovia Corporation Internal Address Association Individual(s) Street Address: 3435 Wilshire Boulevard General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Los Angels _State:_CA Zip: 90010 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Corporation-State_California ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: Mar20,2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,508,573 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.890.143 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Karl S. Sawyer Jr., Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_65.00 Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Enclosed Hickman, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 N. Tryon Street, Ste 420 8. Deposit account number: 18-1215 City:_Charlotte Zip:28202-4--6 State: NC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. , 2002 Karl S. Sawyer Jr., Esq. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/23/2002 TDIAZ1

Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

00000297 1508573

Convinssioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wachovia Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a principal office and place of business at One Wachovia Center, Charlotte, NC 28202 (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,890,143, for the mark CENTERBANK and U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,508,573, for the mark CENTERBANK and Design (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, California Center Bank, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with a principal office and place of business at 3435 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90010 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby quitclaim unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest, if any, of Assignor in and to the said Registrations, together with any and all good will of the business symbolized by the marks of said Registrations, and the above-identified Registrations. Assignor and Assignee also agree to the following term:

Assignee hereby agrees to refrain from any use of the term "CenterBank" or "Center Bank", or any other confusingly similar variation thereof, in the State of Connecticut for a period of five (5) years from the date first written above, including without limitation any and all usage in advertising, marketing or other promotion via any form of media, including use of the term "CenterBank" or "Center Bank" on the World Wide Web in a manner that is directed expressly towards end users in the State of Connecticut, and whether or not the use originates within or outside the State of Connecticut; excepting therefrom the transmission to then existing customers or shareholders of Assignee whose address on Assignee's corporate records is within the State of Connecticut and which documents are transmitted to existing customers or shareholders of Assignee in its ordinary course of business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wachovia Corporation has caused this Assignment to be executed on this day of March, 2002.

Assignor:

WACHOVIA CORPORATION

Assignee:

CALIFORNIA CENTER BANK

Sterling A. Spainhour

Senior Vice President and

Deputy General Counsel

By: Benjamin E. Loveless

Its: Vice President

0232127.01 LIB:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0571

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this day of March, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, came Sterling A. Spainhour, Senior Vice President and Deputy General Counsel of Wachovia Corporation, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(Notary Seal)

My Commission Expires:

Eileen S. Dunlap

My Commission Expires March 4, 2006

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELYS

On this 26th day of March, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, came Benjamin E. Loveless, Vice President of Calfornia Center Bank, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(Notary Seal)

SANDY EUNYOUNG LEE Commission # 1206073 Notary Public - California 💈

Notary Public Print Name: Sandy Eunyoung 2

1531620.01 LIB: CH